

SCHEDULE OF EXECUTIVE MEMBER & OFFICER DELEGATED DECISIONS

The following decisions have been made by individual Executive Members since those reported at the meeting of Council on 27 July 2023:

Executive Leader – 06 September 2023	Decision No: 2023/24 - 2469
Amendments to the Areas of Executive Portfolio Responsibility	
RESOLVED that the Executive Leader approves the amendments to the Executive portfolios as set out in Appendix B to the report.	
Leisure & Community – 25 July 2023	Decision No: 2023/24 - 2466
Community Fund Application – Sarisbury & District Community Centre Association	
RESOLVED that the application be approved.	
Leisure & Community – 04 September 2023	Decision No: 2023/24 - 2468
Community Fund Application - Fareham Town Youth Football Club	
RESOLVED that the application be approved, subject to the following conditions:	

- (a) that Streetscene approves the contractor to be used in advance of the work;
- (b) that Streetscene approves the detailed plan for the project, to ensure that it matches the quote received;
- (c) that a copy of the company's Public Liability Insurance for a minimum of £5 million, method statement and risk assessment be approved by Streetscene before installation commences;
- (d) that the Club liaises with Streetscene to agree the exact location of the wooden posts and access gate and confirm that the materials are appropriate; and
- (e) that the Club formally accepts in writing that Fareham Borough Council is not responsible for maintaining the works.

Leisure & Community – 14 September 2023

Decision No: 2023/24 - 2474

Voluntary Sector Support Fund Application – The Dementia Care Hub

RESOLVED that the application be approved.